Workforce Availability Information

l ; Table |
I D S Whiteside County

PP oY MENT S L URITY Population by Sex and Race & Ethnicity
Total Male Female
Number Percent * Number Percent * Number @ Percent*
Total Population 55,569 100 % 27,939 50.3 % 27,630 49.7 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 49,446 89.0 % 24,627 44.3 % 24,819 44.7 %
Black or African
American Alone 637 1.1% 358 0.6 % 279 0.5%
Asian & Pac. Is. 353 0.6 % 218 04 % 135 0.2%
Native American 130 0.2% 46 01% 84 0.2%
Other 1,062 1.9 % 693 1.2 % 369 0.7 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 3,941 71 % 1,997 3.6% 1,944 3.5%
Hispanic, Any Race 7,071 12.7 % 3,798 6.8 % 3,273 5.9 %
Total Population 55,569 100 % 27,939 50.3 % 27,630 49.7 %
White, non-Hispanic 45,883 82.6 % 22,782 41.0 % 23,101 41.6 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 9,686 174 % 5,157 9.3 % 4,529 8.2%
Population by Gender Population by Race & Ethnicity
100 % -~ 100% -, 826%
503% 497 %
50 % A 50 % -
17.4 %
0 % 0% |
Male Female White, non-  Minority

Hispanic Status

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables B01001, BO1001A, BO1002A, B01002B, B01002C, B01002D, BO1002E, B01002F,B01002G, B0O1002H & B01002
* Percent of Total Population ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Whiteside County
Labor Force by Sex and Race & Ethnicity

Number of People

Table Il

Total Male Female
Number Percent* Number Percent* Number Percent*
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 27,813 100 % 14,953 53.8 % 12,860 46.2 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 24,740 89.0 % 13,271 47.7 % 11,469 41.2 %
Black or African
American Alone 386 1.4 % 201 0.7 % 185 0.7 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 270 1.0 % 173 0.6 % 97 0.3%
Native American 67 0.2% 16 0.1% 51 0.2 %
Other 819 29 % 572 21 % 247 0.9 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 1,531 5.5% 720 2.6 % 811 29 %
Hispanic, Any Race 3,674 13.2% 2,048 7.4% 1,626 5.8 %
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 27,813 100 % 14,953 53.8 % 12,860 46.2 %
White, non-Hispanic 22,922 82.4 % 12,255 441 % 10,667 38.4 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 4,891 17.6 % 2,698 9.7 % 2,193 7.9 %

Labor Force by Gender

Male
54 %

Labor Force by Race & Ethnicity

Minority
Status,
17.6 %

White,
non-

Hispanic,

824 %

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables C23002A, C23002B, C23002C, C23002D, C23002E, C23002F,C23002G, C23002H & C23002I
* Percent of Total Labor Force ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

. . Total, race and
Whiteside County ethnicity

Management, Business and Financial Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 2,160

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,385

Percent 64.1 %
Female

Number 770

Percent 356 %

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 655

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 505

Percent 77.1%
Female

Number 150

Percent 22.9%

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 865

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 145

Percent 16.8 %
Female

Number 720

Percent 83.2%

Other Professional Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 2,115
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 735
Percent 34.8%
Female
Number 1,385
Percent 65.5%
Technicians
Total, both sexes
Number 880
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 200
Percent 22.7%
Female
Number 680
Percent 77.3%

Hispanic or
Latino

140
6.5%

105
49 %

35
1.6%

40

6.1%

0.0%

40

6.1%

55

6.4 %

20
23%

35

4.0%

140

6.6 %

40
1.9%

95

4.5%

150

17.0%

40
4.5%

110
12.5%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

2,005
92.8%

1,270
58.8%

735
34.0%
575

87.8%

500
76.3 %

75
11.5%
760

87.9%

90
10.4 %

670
77.5%
1,940

91.7 %

690
326%

1,250
59.1 %
725

82.4%

155
17.6 %

570
64.8 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

15
0.7 %

0.0%

15
0.7 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Other Races

0.2%

0.2%

0.0%

35

53%

0.6 %

30

4.6 %

25

29%

10
12%

20
23%

10
0.5%

0.0%

10
0.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25

29%

25

29%

0.0%

15
0.7 %

0.0%

15
0.7 %

0.5%

0.5%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and

Whiteside County

ethnicity
Sales Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 2,705
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 1,275
Percent 47.1%
Female
Number 1,430
Percent 529%
Administrative Support Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 3,245
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 530
Percent 16.3 %
Female
Number 2,715
Percent 83.7%

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,155

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,125

Percent 97.4%
Female

Number 30

Percent 26%

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Total, both sexes

Number 1,050

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,025

Percent 97.6 %
Female

Number 25

Percent 24 %

Production Operative Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 3,645

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 2,650

Percent 72.7%
Female

Number 1,000

Percent 27.4%

Hispanic or
Latino

275
10.2%

110
41%

170

6.3 %

395

122 %

110
3.4%

285

8.8%

110

9.5%

110

9.5%

0.3%

70

6.7 %

70

6.7 %

0.0%

605

16.6 %

420
11.5%

185
51%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

2,370
87.6 %

1,135
42.0%

1,230
45.5%
2,800

86.3 %

405
12.5%

2,395
73.8%
1,015

87.9%

985
85.3%

30
2.6%
980

93.3%

955
91.0%

25
24 %
2,975

81.6%

2,180
59.8 %

800
219%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

15
0.6 %

15

0.6 %

0.1%

25
0.8%

0.0%

25
0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

40

1.1%

35

1.0%

0.1%

Other Races

30
11%

15
0.6 %

15
0.6 %

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

20

0.7%

0.1%

15

0.6 %

20

0.6 %

15

0.5%

0.1%

30

26%

30

26%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25

0.7 %

10
0.3%

15
0.4%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Whiteside County

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Laborers and Helpers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Protective Service Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Service Workers, Except Protective

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Total, race and
ethnicity

1,535
100 %

1,365
88.9%

170
11.1%
1,940

100 %

1,555
80.2 %

385
19.8 %
460

100 %

405
88.0 %

55
12.0%
5,185

100 %

1,475
284 %

3,710
71.6 %

Hispanic or
Latino

165
10.7 %

145
9.4 %

20

1.3%

340

17.5%

215
11.1%

125

6.4 %

30

6.5%

30

6.5%

0.0%

755

14.6 %

325
6.3 %

430
83%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,305
85.0 %

1,155
752 %

150
9.8 %
1,525

78.6 %

1,275
65.7 %

255
13.1%
430

93.5%

375
81.5%

55
12.0%
4,125

79.6 %

1,025
19.8 %

3,100
59.8 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

55
3.6%

55

3.6%

0.0%

60

31%

60

31%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

165

32%

95
1.8%

70
1.4%

Other Races

10
0.7%

10
0.7%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

70

14 %

15
0.3%

55
1.1%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10

0.5%

10

0.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

65

1.3%

20
0.4%

50
1.0%
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